Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 

60,00,00,000 (Rupees Sixty Crore only) divided 

into 6,00,00,000 (Six Crore) Equity Shares of Rs. 

10/- (Rupees Ten only) each 

Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 

60,00,00,000 (Rupees Sixty Crore only) divided into 

12,00,00,000 (Twelve Crore) Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- 

(Rupees Five only) each 

Annexure-B 

Details required under SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 for reappointment of 

Statutory Auditor: 

Sr. 

No. 

Particulars Details of Statutory Auditor